

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10956/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2005 in CRP No. 5189/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

GOVT. OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.
Mr. B. Anand,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri ,Adv
Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv
Mr. A. Raghunath ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Notice to respondent No.5 shall be issued expeditiously.

List the matter on 6.10.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar