

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10956/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2005 in CRP No.5189/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

GOVT. OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.T. George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.
 Ms. Kiran Suri ,Adv
 Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv
 Mr. A. Raghunath ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no. 5 is deleted from the array of
parties subject to deposit of cost of Rs.500/- within a
week from today.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER